2.5 GHz 75 Ω Multiplexer and SPDT Relay Switches
• 2.5 GHz bandwidth
• 75 Ω characteristic impedance
• 30 V max switching voltage
• 0.5 A max switching current
• 10 W max switching power
• Mini SMB direct connectivity
• Fully software programmable

BUY ONLINE at ni.com or CALL 800 813 3693 (U.S.)
Figure 1. 16x1 Stimulus-Response Test Using PXI RF Switches
Ordering Information
NI PXI-2554............................................................................778572-54
NI PXI-2555............................................................................778572-55
NI PXI-2556............................................................................778572-56
NI PXI-2557............................................................................778572-57
NI PXI-2558............................................................................778572-58
NI PXI-2559............................................................................778572-59
Includes NI-SWITCH and NI-DAQmx driver software.
Related Products and Accessories
SMA male-male cable (semirigid)
0.15 cm ..............................................................................763443-01
0.45 cm ............................................................................763444-01
NI Switch Executive ..............................................................778546-09
BUY NOW!
For complete product specifications, pricing, and accessory
information, call 800 813 3693 (U.S.) or go to ni.com/switches.
3
BUY ONLINE at ni.com or CALL 800 813 3693 (U.S.)
Insertion Loss
Think of a switch or relay as a lowpass filter. Every switch in the real
world causes some attenuation and power loss on the signal routed.
Insertion loss is a measure of this attenuation and power loss. An
insertion loss graph for a switch module is analogous to a 3 dB graph
(Bode plot) for a lowpass filter. To choose the best switch for a particular
RF application, it is important to know the insertion loss of the switch at
the frequency of the signal being routed. Consider a 50 Ω RF application
where you need to route eight 3 GHz signals to a channel on a vector
network analyzer with less than 30 percent attenuation. This means that
the switch you use to route the signals needs to have an insertion loss
specification of less than 3 dB at 3 GHz.
At first it may seem that a module such as the PXI-2547 is unsuitable
for this application given that its bandwidth is less than the frequency of
concern (2.7 versus 3 GHz). However, upon reviewing the insertion loss
specifications, it appears that the attenuation caused by the module is less
than 18 percent at 3 GHz, which is well under the 30 percent requirement